The pro forma adjustments presented in the unaudited pro forma combined financial information give effect to estimates made by TCP�s
management and assumptions that it believes to be reasonable. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not include pro
forma adjustments to take into account any synergies or cost savings which may or are expected to occur as a result of the acquisitions.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information was prepared for illustrative purposes only. This information does not purport to
represent what the actual results of operations or financial position of TCP would have been if the acquisitions had actually occurred on the dates
assumed and does not necessarily indicate what TCP�s future operating results or combined financial position will be.

83

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 112

Table of Contents

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Loss
For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

Pro Forma Adjustments

Acquisition
Acquisition of TCO and

Global Change
in of Global Subsequent Effect of

Telecom Accounting Telecom Tender Merger of Pro Forma
TCP Holdings TCO(1) Policy(2) Holdings(3) Offer(4) Shares(5) Eliminations TCP

NET OPERATING
REVENUE 3,390.6 512.2 1,561.3 (11.8) � � (13.7) 5,438.6
COST OF SERVICES AND
GOODS (1,648.4) (423.8) (741.8) 6.0 � � 13.7 (2,794.3)
GROSS PROFIT 1,742.2 88.4 819.5 (5.8) � � � 2,644.3
OPERATING EXPENSES:

Selling expenses (617.9) (124.4) (215.3) � � � � (957.6)
General and
administrative expenses (288.5) (45.7) (141.8) � � � � (476.0)
Other net operating
income (expenses) (70.1) (26.1) (3.8) � � (175.0) (3.0) (6.5) (284.5)

OPERATING INCOME
BEFORE EQUITY IN
LOSSES OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARY AND NET
FINANCIAL EXPENSES 765.7 (107.8) 458.6 (5.8) � (175.0) (3.0) (6.5) 926.2
EQUITY IN LOSSES OF
UNCONSOLIDATED
SUBSIDIARY (890.7) � � � � 890.7 �
NET FINANCIAL
EXPENSES (808.4) (663.1) 4.0 � (71.3) (420.2) 6.5 (1,952.5)
OPERATING INCOME
(LOSS) (933.4) (770.9) 462.6 (5.8) (71.3) (595.2) (3.0) 890.7 (1,026.3)

Net nonoperating income
(expenses) 10.0 (0.4) (17.6) � � � � (8.0)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM,
MINORITY INTEREST
AND INCOME TAXES (923.4) (771.3) 445.0 (5.8) (71.3) (595.2) (3.0) 890.7 (1,034.3)

Extraordinary item (170.9) � � � � � (250.5)(6) (421.4)
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
MINORITY INTEREST
AND INCOME TAXES (1,094.3) (771.3) 445.0 (5.8) (71.3) (595.2) (3.0) 640.2 (1,455.7)

Minority interest � � (6.1) � � (232.7) 232.7 � (6.1)
Income taxes (46.5) � (109.6) 2.0 � � � (154.1)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (1,140.8) (771.3) 329.3 (3.8) (71.3) (827.9) 229.7 640.2 (1,615.9)
U.S. GAAP
ADJUSTMENTS (354.9) (146.9) (8.8) 3.8 (24.6) (19.7) (430) 121.9 (7) (859.1)
NET INCOME (LOSS)
UNDER U.S. GAAP (1.495.7) (918.2) 320.5 � (95.9) (847.6) (200.3) 762.1 (2,475.2)
EARNINGS PER SHARE:

Loss per thousand shares �
common and preferred
Brazilian corporate law (1.07)
Basic and diluted loss per
thousand shares � common
and preferred �
U.S. GAAP (2.42)

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 113

84

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

[…]

acquisition. This amount was recorded as equity in losses of unconsolidated subsidiary under Brazilian corporate law. For the purposes of
these pro forma financial statements, this amount has been reclassified to an extraordinary item. The extraordinary item in TCP�s audited
consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2002 included in this prospectus represents an impairment recorded on
the goodwill associated with the acquisition of Global Telecom Holdings.

(7) Pro forma U.S. GAAP adjustment represents the elimination of U.S. GAAP adjustments relating to the equity in losses of Global Telecom
Holdings included in Note 37 TCP�s audited consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2002.

87

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 118

Table of Contents

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES

Telesp Celular Participações S.A.

Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Loss
For the Nine Month Period Ended September 30, 2003

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Acquisition
of TCO and

Change
in Subsequent Effect of

TCO
Eliminations Accounting Tender Merger of Pro Forma

TCP TCO May-September(1) Policy(2) Offer(3) Shares(4) Eliminations TCP

NET OPERATING REVENUE 4,169.0 1,406.4 (838.4) 93.9 � (15.2) 4,815.7
COST OF SERVICES AND
GOODS (2,070.9) (642.4) 383.3 (33.4) � 15.2 (2,348.2)
GROSS PROFIT 2,098.1 764.0 (455.1) 60.5 � � 2,467.5
OPERATING EXPENSES:

Selling expenses (938.9) (206.2) 124.7 � � � (1,020.4)
General and administrative
expenses (392.9) (139.4) 77.8 � � � (454.5)
Other net operating income
(expenses) 2.2 1.5 (2.3) � (75.4) 2.2 � (71.8)

OPERATING INCOME BEFORE
NET FINANCIAL EXPENSES 768.5 419.9 (254.9) 60.5 (75.4) 2.2 � 920.8
NET FINANCIAL EXPENSES (843.0) 94.5 (50.7) � (179.9) � (979.1)
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (74.5) 514.4 (305.6) 60.5 (255.3) 2.2 � (58.3)

Net nonoperating income
(expenses) (4.9) (19.2) 3.6 � � � (20.5)

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
EXTRAORDINARY ITEM AND
INCOME TAXES (79.4) 495.2 (302.0) 60.5 (255.3) 2.2 � (78.8)

Extraordinary item � � � � � � �
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (79.4) 495.2 (302.0) 60.5 (255.3) 2.2 � (78.8)

Minority interest (155) (6.0) 3.4 � (79.1) 230.7 (6.0)
Income taxes (228.4) (162.9) 107.5 (20.6) � � (304.4)

NET INCOME (LOSS) (462.8) 326.3 (191.1) 39.9 (334,4) 232.9 (389.2)
U.S. GAAP ADJUSTMENTS 537.3 17.2 4.3 (39.9) (14.6) (314.9) (13.7) 175.7
NET INCOME (LOSS) UNDER
U.S. GAAP 74.5 343.5 (186.8) � (349.0) (82) (13.7) (213.5)
EARNINGS PER SHARE:

Loss per thousand shares �
common and preferred
Brazilian corporate law (0.26)
Basic and diluted loss per
thousand shares � common and
preferred � U.S. GAAP (0.14)

(1) Represents the reversal of five months of operations of TCO that were consolidated in TCP.

(2) See Note 2 to the pro forma condensed statement of loss for the year ended December 31, 2002. The pro forma adjustments are made to
reverse the impact of the cumulative effect of adopting this change in accounting policy as of January 1, 2002. For U.S. GAAP purposes,
this adjustment has been reversed since TCP already records a U.S. GAAP adjustment to defer revenues from prepaid services.

(3) See Note 4 to the pro forma condensed statement of loss for the year ended December 31, 2002.

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 119

(4) See Note 7 to the pro forma condensed statement of loss for the year ended December 31, 2002.
88

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 120

Table of Contents

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES

Telesp Celular Participaçoes S.A.

Pro Forma Condensed Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2003

Pro Forma Adjustments

Effect of
Merger of Pro Forma

TCP Tender Offer(1) Shares(2) TCP

CURRENT ASSETS: 3,480.6 � � 3,480.6
NONCURRENT ASSETS:

Recoverable taxes 63.5 � � 63.5
Deferred income tax 766.4 � � 766.4
Derivatives 874.0 � � 874.0
Prepaid expenses 15.3 � � 15.3
Other noncurrent assets 72.0 � 72.0

Total noncurrent assets 1,791.2 � � 1,791.2

PERMANENT ASSETS:
Goodwill 1,919.1 411.6 (29.7) 2,301.0
Goodwill on merged subsidiary, net 60.4 � � 60.4
Property, plant and equipment, net 5,106.8 � � 5,106.8
Deferred assets, net 212.4 � � 212.4
Other 0.3 � � 0.3

Total permanent assets 7,299.0 411.6 (29.7) 7,680.9

Total assets 12,570.8 411.6 (29.7) 12,952.7

CURRENT LIABILITIES: 4,191.5 � � 4,191.5
NONCURRENT LIABILITIES:

Loans and financing 3,273.4 538.8 � 3,812.2
Reserve for contingencies 147.3 � � 147.3
Taxes payable 161.2 � � 161.2
Derivatives 4.5 � � 4.5
Other liabilities 0.5 � � 0.5
Provision for pension plan 2.2 � � 2.2

Total noncurrent liabilities 3,589.1 538.8 � 4,127.9

1,241.4 (127.2) (1,042.6) 71.6
MINORITY INTEREST
SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY:

Capital stock 4,373.6 � 1,012.9 5,386.5
Capital reserve 1,067.8 � � 1,067.8
Accumulated deficit (1,892.9) � � (1,892.9)

Total shareholders� equity 3,548.5 � 1,012.9 4,561.4
Funds for capitalization 0.3 � � 0.3

3,548.8 � 1,012.9 4,561.7

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 121

SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY AND FUNDS FOR
CAPITALIZATION

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY 12,570.8 411.6 (29.7) 12,952.7

Shareholders� Equity under Brazilian Corporate Law 3,548.5 � 1,012.9 4,561.4
U.S. GAAP Adjustments (169.4) � 1,593.7 1,424.3

Shareholders� Equity under U.S. GAAP 3,379.1 � 2,606.6 5,985.7

(1) The pro forma adjustments for the tender offer represent (i) the recognition of pro forma goodwill recorded under Brazilian corporate law
and (ii) the recognition of the financings associated with the tender offer. The pro forma U.S. GAAP adjustments relating to the purchase
accounting recorded in

89

Edgar Filing: TELESP CELLULAR HOLDING CO /ADR/ - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 122

Table of Contents

PART FIVE � THE MERGER OF SHARES

accordance with SFAS No. 141, �Business Combinations,� do not result in a net adjustment to shareholders� equity at September 30, 2003.
See Note 4 to the pro forma condensed statement of loss for the year ended December 31, 2002 for the estimated purchase price allocation